## C W Parker & Company Ltd.

#### Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

#### Pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, the company proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Blenheim, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 21st day of September 1989.

C. G. PARKER, Secretary.

Address: C. G. Parker, 12 Houghton Crescent, Blenheim. ds17275

# Dawson Properties Ltd. AK. 085632

#### Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Declaration of Dissolution of a Company

Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Ian Bernard Dawson

I, Ian Bernard Dawson, being a director of Dawson Properties Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies for declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Auckland within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Kaikohe this 19th day of September 1989.

I. B. DAWSON, Director.

### C Wallace Panelbeaters Ltd.

### Notice of Proposed Application for a Declaration of **Dissolution for a Solvent Company**

Take notice that application is to be made to the Registrar of Companies, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, for a declaration of dissolution in respect of C Wallace Panelbeaters Ltd.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date that this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

C. WALLACE, Director.

ds17243

ds17245

ds17225

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Taiha Farms Ltd.:

Notice is hereby given that by entry in the minute book of the above-mentioned company on the 19th day of September 1989, pursuant to section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the following special resolution was passed by the company, namelu:

"That a declaration of solvency having been filed in accordance with section 274 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, the company be wound up voluntarily."

Dated at Hamilton this 20th day of September 1989.

G. B. C. GOULD, Liquidator.

## Landscape Finance Ltd.

### Notice of Intention for Declaration of Dissolution of a Solvent Company

# Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Gordon John Hardy of Auckland, director of Landscape Finance Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

Dated this 18th day of September 1989.

G. J. HARDY.

ds17262

### G T Gault Ltd.

#### Notice of Proposed Application for a Declaration of **Dissolution of a Solvent Company**

Take notice that application is to be made to the Registrar of Companies, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, for a declaration of dissolution in respect of G T Gault Ltd.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date that this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 21st day of September 1989.

G. T. GAULT, Director.

ds17277

## E P & B A Clark Ltd.

### Notice of Proposed Application for a Declaration of **Dissolution of a Solvent Company**

Take notice that application is to be made to the Registrar of Companies, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, for a declaration of dissolution in respect of E P & B A Clark Ltd.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date that this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of September 1989.

E. P. CLARK, Director.

ds17279

## Creek Farming Company Ltd.

#### Notice of Intention of Application for Declaration of Dissolution

Take notice that Hubbard Churcher & Co. of Timaru, chartered accountants, secretary of Creek Farming Company Ltd., hereby gives notice that they intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Christchurch for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the District Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of September 1989.

Address for Service of Written Objections: The District Registrar of Companies, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, 158 Hereford Street, Christchurch 1.

Note: The company is solvent and the dissolution is being completed as part of a restructuring of its affairs. ds17280

4644